

## DVI Dual-Link Extension Adapter Cable with 45-Degree Left Plug (DVI-D M/F), 1 ft. (0.3 m)

### MODEL NUMBER: P562-001-45L





#### Highlights

- For use with Single or Dual TMDS Link specified equipment
- Ideal for use in tight spaces
- Saves wear and tear on your equipment connector
- Superior molded cables with foil/braid shielding for maximum EMI/RFI protection

#### **System Requirements**

• Digital Video card or Monitor with a DVI-D connector.

#### Package Includes

• DVI Dual Link 45 Degree Left Extension Cable, DVI-D M/F, 1ft. (0.31 m)

#### Description

Tripp Lite's 1-ft. (0.31 m) DVI-D Male to DVI-D Female adapter cable is the ideal solution for those tight spaces where a standard straight DVI cable will not fit. The adapter also saves wear and tear on your video cards connector. This cable features Gold connectors and contacts, fully molded ends, and double-shielded cable.

#### Features

- Superior molded cables with foil/braid shielding for maximum EMI/RFI protection
- Dual Link digital signaling for transmission speeds to 9.9Gbps
- Gold plated copper contacts ensure excellent conductivity
- Meets DVI DDWG Standard
- PC and Mac compatible
- For use with Digital CRT displays, Flat Panel Displays, HDTV and Projectors

# **Specifications**

OVERVIEW		
UPC Code	037332131072	
Product Type	Passive	
Technology	DVI	
PHYSICAL		
PHISICAL		
Color	Black	
Cable Jacket Color	Black	



Cable Length (ft.)	1	
Cable Length (m)	0.30	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	22.86 x 17.78 x 1.27	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	9.00 x 7.00 x 0.50	
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.11	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	0.25	
CONNECTIONS		
Side A - Connector 1	DVI-D DUAL LINK (MALE)	
Side B - Connector 1	DVI-D DUAL LINK (FEMALE)	
Latching or Gripping Connector	No	
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS		
IP68 Rated	No	
IP20 Rated	No	
STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE		
Certifications	RoHS Compliant	
WARRANTY		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty	

© 2022 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies